

RFA.No. 317/2008.

19.11.2008. Present: Mr.Baldev Singh, Advocate for the Appellant.

RFA.No. 317/2008.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within three weeks. Steps be taken immediately.

Record be called for.

CMP.No. 1160/2008.

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

The appellants submit that they are in possession of the suit property. In the meanwhile, the respondents are restrained from interfering with the possession of the appellants. The parties are also directed to maintain status quo with regard to the possession, nature and title of the suit property.

Copy dasti on usual terms.

(Sanjay Karol),J.

November 19, 2008(R)