

RFA No.317/2008

28.08.2015

Present : Mr. Abhay Kaushal, Advocate vice counsel for the appellants.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. M. L. Chauhan, Addl. A. G. with Mr. J. S. Rana, Asstt. A.G. for Local Commissioner.

CMP No.7507/2015

Application filed under Order 39 Rule 2-A read with Section 151 CPC. It is well settled law that proceeding under Order 39 Rule 2-A read with Section 151 CPC is independent proceeding and is punitive proceeding. Hence Registry is directed to separate CMP No. 7507/2015 filed under Order 39 Rule 2-A read with Section 151 CPC with immediate effect from RFA No.317 of 2008 and thereafter CMP No. 7507/2015 will be listed before the Court independently for further proceedings.

CMP No.7508/2015

Application filed under Section 151 CPC for police assistance. Response be filed within a week. Thereafter be listed for consideration on **03.09.2015**. In the meanwhile reminder to Local Commissioner be also issued with the request to submit report.

28th August, 2015
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.