

RFA No.317/2008

30.09.2015

Present : Mr. T. S. Chauhan, Advocate for appellants.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. M. L. Chauhan, Addl. A. G. with Mr. J. S. Rana, Asstt. A.G. for Local Commissioner.

CMP No.7507/2015

Application filed under Order 39 Rule 2-A read with Section 151 CPC. Learned Advocate appearing on behalf of non-applicants sought time for filing response. Granted in the ends of justice. Response be filed within one week. Thereafter rejoinder be filed within one week. Thereafter be listed for consideration on 29.10.2015.

CMP No.7508/2015

As per Registry report compliance report by way of affidavit from Superintendent of Police Kullu received. Same be placed on record. In view of the report filed by Superintendent of Police Kullu present application has become infructuous. CMP No.7508/2015 is disposed of.

30th September, 2015
(rana)

(P. S. Rana),
Judge.