

CMP No. 7507 of 2015 in

RFA No. 317 of 2008

26.4.2018

Present: None for the appellant/non-applicant.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rubeena Bhatt, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Addl. A.G. with Mr.Y.S. Thakur, Dy. A.G., for the Local Commissioner.

RWs Mr. R.S. Verma and Mr. Dile Ram are present, but the learned counsel for the applicant/respondent submits that one of the appellants, namely Nek Ram, co appellant No. 1, has died during the pendency of the appeal before this Court. Since, the application for substituting the appellant No.1, by his LRs, is not on record, hence, the learned counsel for the non-applicant, is directed to, within two weeks, institute an appropriate application, for brining on record the legal representatives of the deceased appellant No.1.

The witnesses aforesaid are discharged. RW-2, despite service is not present owing to his being beset with ailment.

List after two weeks.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**April 26, 2018**  
(Kalpana)

