

**CMP No. 7507 of 2015 in**

**RFA No. 317 of 2008**

29.5.2018

Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Ms. Rubina Bhatt, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Subject to requisite complete steps being taken within a week by the learned counsel for the appellant, for ensuring the effectuation of service upon the applicants' witnesses, thereafter notice be made returnable upon them, on a date to be fixed by the Registry of this Court, for thereat the applicants' witnesses, recording their deposition before this Court.

**(Sureshwar Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**May 29, 2019**  
(Kalpana)

