

RFA No. 317 of 2008

25.03.2019 Present: Mr. Subhash Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

CMP(M) No. 272 of 2019

Since the substitution of deceased co-appellant No.1 has been ordered, in, CMP(M) No. 1326 of 2018, thereupon in tandem therewith, the instant application is also allowed. The LRs of deceased co-applicant No.1, is/ are ordered to be substituted in the array of applicants, in, CMP No. 7507 of 2015. Necessary corrections be carried by the Registry of this Court. Notice be issued to the newly impleaded LRs of deceased co-applicant No.1, on steps being taken within one week, returnable within three weeks thereafter. List after completion of service upon the newly added LRs of co-applicant No.1. The application stands disposed of.

25th March, 2019
(kck)

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**