

Nika Ram (deceased) vs. Luder Chand
(deceased)

RFA No. 317 of 2008

25.05.2023 Present:

Mr. Manvender Singh, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Poonam Mogta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocates General, for the Local Commissioner.

Further one week's time, as prayed, is granted to the appellants to file amended memo of parties.

List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

25th May, 2023
(himani)