

**Nika Ram (deceased) through his LR & Ors  
vs. Luder Chand (deceased) through his LRs**

**RFA No. 317 of 2008**

13.6.2023 Present: Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for the Local Commissioner.

Though amended memo stands filed, however, same is not in order as legal representatives of appellants No. 1 and 3 have not been reflected in the same. Further one week's time, as prayed, is granted to the appellants to file correct amended memo of parties. List thereafter.

**( Vivek Singh Thakur )  
Judge**

June 13, 2023  
(vs)