

Nikka Ram (deceased) through his LR & Ors. Vs.
Luder Chand (deceased) through his LRs

RFA No. 317 of 2008

21.7.2023 **Present:** Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhari, Advocate, for respondent
No.1.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks time to
verify the current status of the parties. Therefore, matter is
adjourned. List after three weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

21st July, 2023
(Guleria)