

**Nikka Ram (deceased) through his LR & Ors.  
Vs. Luder Chand (deceased) through his Lrs.**

**RFA No.317 of 2008**

**19.09.2023 Present:** Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Bimal Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Rahul Thakur and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent/State.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, list on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

19<sup>th</sup> September, 2023  
**tarun**