

Nikka (deceased) through LRs & Ors.  
Vs.  
Luder Chand (deceased) through LRs

**RFA No.317 of 2008**

28.03.2024

Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate for the  
appellants.

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate for  
respondents.

For hearing, to come up on 16.05.2024.

March 28, 2024  
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**