

Thakur Radha Krishan Vs. Deepa Chand (deceased)
through LRs & Others

RSA No. 526 of 2002.

16.05.2024 Present: Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Aman Sood, Advocate for respondents No.1(a)(i) to 1(a)(iv), and 2(b).

Mr. Pawan Gautam, Advocate vice Mr. Dinesh Bhanot, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.6.

Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate for respondent No.7.

List for hearing on **30th May, 2024.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 16, 2024_(ps)