

*Nikka Ram (deceased) through
his LRs & others*

Vs.

*Luder Chand (deceased) through
his LRs & another*

RFA No.317 of 2008

22.10.2024 Present: Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an adjournment on the ground that he has to file fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of the appellants as Mr. Tara Singh Chauhan has now been designated as Senior Advocate.

As prayed for, list on **20.11.2024**.

October 22, 2024
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge