

*Nikka Ram (deceased) through his LRs & Ors. Vs. Luder Chand (deceased) through his LRs & Anr.*

**RFA No. 317 of 2008**

27.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sujay Mokta, Advocate vice Mr. Surya Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellants.

Ms. Simran, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned vice counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted four weeks' further time to file Power of Attorney in terms of order dated 22.10.2024.

List thereafter.

December 27, 2024  
(Sumit)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
**Judge**