

Nika Ram (deceased) through LRs & ors. Vs. Luder Chand (deceased) through LRs & anr.

RFA No.317 of 2008

15.12.2025 Present: Mr. T.S. Chauhan, Senior Advocate with Ms. Yamini Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the Local Commissioner.

Learned vice counsel for respondent No.1 prays for an adjournment on the ground that arguing counsel is not available today.

As prayed for, list after ensuing winter vacation.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

December 15, 2025
(V.Himalvi)